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PANEL LED
LED PANEL

PND35CC60, PND35CC60U
PND35CC62U, PND35CC123U

AVISO WARNING

• Por favor, lea el manual de instrucciones antes de 
instalar el producto.

• El sistema debe ser instalado, conectado y probado por 
un electricista certificado, basado en los estándares de 
seguridad y las regulaciones locales.

• No sobrepasar la potencia nominal.
• El reemplazo solo puede ser realizado cuando la 

lámpara esté apagada y se haya enfriado por 
completo.

• Está prohibido cubrir el dispositivo con una tela o 
material similar.

• Cualquier incumplimiento de estas instrucciones o 
modificaciones en el dispositivo anulan la garantía.

• Su grado de protección IP20 asegura una completa 
protección contra cuerpos sólidos mayores de 12mm.

• Please read the instruction manual before installing 
the product.

• The lighting system should be installed, connected 
and tested by certified electrician based in safety 
standards and local regulations.

• Do not use over rated power lamp.
• Replacement only can be done when the power is off 

and the lamp is complete cooled down.
• Insulation cloth or similar material is prohibited to 

cover the lighting fixture.
• Any missuse of these instructions or any changes to 

the fixture shall nullify the guarantee.
• Its protection rating IP20 ensures a complete 

protection against foreign objects larger than 12mm.

!

1. Montaje  Installation

1.

1. Colocar el panel en el 
hueco del techo deseado.

1. Place the panel in the 
desired ceiling hole.

1. Colocar el marco, abrir 
las pestañas y fi jarlas con 
escayola en el hueco 
abierto previamente.

1. Place the outer frame, 
open the tabs and fi x with 
the plaster in the hole 
previously opnened.

- Techo Armstrong
Armstrong ceiling

LINE

NEUTRAL

Tensión de trabajo / Input voltage 
100-240V AC

Noviembre 2021
November 2021

2. Una vez seco, colocar 
el panel.

2. Once dry, place the 
panel. 

2.

2. Conectar la fuente y 
encajar el panel en el 
hueco.
2. Connect the power 
supply and fi t the panel.

Noviembre 2021
November 2021
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1.

1. Atornillar el soporte.

1. Screw the bracket

- Superfi cie vertical u horizontal con marco  Vertical or horizontal surface with frame

2.

2. Colocar el panel en el marco.

2. Place the panel in the frame.

LINE

NEUTRAL

Tensión de trabajo / Input voltage 
100-240V AC

LINE

NEUTRAL

Tensión de trabajo / Input voltage 
100-240V AC

3.

3. Una vez ubicado, atornillar el 
marco al soporte.

3. Once located, screw the frame to 
the  bracket.

LINE

NEUTRAL

Tensión de trabajo / Input voltage 
100-240V AC

1. Quitar los tornillos de la parte 
trasera como indica el dibujo.

1. Remove the screws from the back 
as indicated.

- Techo de escayola con clips  Plaster ceiling with clips

2.
2. Realizar un agujero cuadrado 2cm 
menor que el panel LED. Atornillar los 
clips en los agujeros.

2. Cut a square hole in the ceiling 
2cm smaller than the LED Panel. 
Screw the clips in the holes.

3.1.

3. Conectar la fuente y encastrar el 
panel.

3. Connect the power supply and fi t 
the panel.

1 2

- Montaje en suspensión Suspension mounting

1. Atornillar los soportes de sujeción 
a una distancia de 52cm (60x60) o a 
50,5cm (62x62). 

1. Screw the clamping brackets to a 
distance of 52cm (60x60) or 50,5cm 
(62x62).

2. 3.1.

a

b

Posición tornillos en techo

Screw ceiling position

505mm

520mm

2. Quitar los tornillos de la parte 
trasera como indica el dibujo.

2. Remove the screws from the back 
as indicated.

3. Atornillar el otro soporte de suje-
ción al panel.

3. Screw the other clamping 
brackets to the panel.

Este producto contiene una fuente luminsosa de la clase de efi ciencia energética D
This product contains a light source of energy effi ciency class D

- Techo de escayola con marco 
Plaster ceiling with frame

LINE

NEUTRAL

Tensión de trabajo / Input voltage 
100-240V AC

LINE

NEUTRAL

Tensión de trabajo / Input voltage 
100-240V AC

1. 2.



4. Colocar el panel en los elementos 
de sujeción a una distancia máximo 
de 28cm (60x60) o 18cm (62x62).

4. Place the panel in the fastening 
elements at a maximum distance of 
28cm (60x60) or 18 (62x62).

5.
5. Enroscar los tornillos a los 
elementos de sujeción del techo.

5. Screw the screws to the ceiling 
fi xing elements. 

6.4.

280mm
180mm
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6. Conectar la fuente de 
alimentación.
6. Connect the power supply. 

C/ Puerto de Somosierra, 19 Nave 13 28935 Móstoles (Madrid) 
Tel: 91 636 61 49 Fax: 91 636 61 50 / www.silversunlighting.comNoviembre 2021

November 2021

Esta marca en el producto, los accesorios o la literatura indica que el producto y sus accesorios electrónicos (por 
ejemplo, cargador, auriculares, cable USB) no deben ser eliminados con otros residuos domésticos al fi nal de su 
vida útil. Para evitar posibles daños del medio ambiente de la salud humana por la eliminación incontrolada de 
desperdicios, separe estos elementos de otros tipos de residuos y recíclelos responsablemente para promover la 
reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales.

This marking on the product, accessories or literature indicates that the product and its electronic accessories (e.g. 
charger, headset, USB cable) should not be disposed with otherhousehold waste at the end of their working life. To 
prevent possible harm of the environment of human health from uncontrolled wasted disposal, please separate these 
items from other types of waste and recycles them responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

3. Diagrama de conexión  Connection diagram
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4. Ejemplo de cableado para opción regulable Wiring example for dimmable option

3

6. Sustitución / Desmontaje   Replacement / Dissembly
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Fuente de Luz   Source Light

How to assemble

2. Assemble LED module

How to disassemble?

Tool

Difusser

LGP

Frame and LED Module

Frame 

Frame

D moudule

LED module

 Male connector on LED 
module

1.using the tool to remove screw on the back plate and 

remove the back plate, LGP and diffuser step by step.

3. Assembling the diffuser, LGP,  back plate together step by step, then 
�gh�ng all screws by tool.

2. Remove the LED module 3. Put the LED module on front side of frame flatly 
for good heat dissipate, then connect it for ligh�ng.

1. Disconnec�ng and remove the connector away. 
removing LED module from front side frame

LED module should be connected by constant direct current to light and test 
, brown for + ,  blue for -

Done

Disconnec�ng 
and remove it.

Frame

LED moudule

Frame

Diffuer

LGP

Tool

Done

Female connector for power on.Male connector 
on LED module 

Frame

Female connector power off.

How to assemble

2. Assemble LED module

How to disassemble?

Tool

Difusser

LGP

Frame and LED Module

Frame 

Frame

LED moudule

LED module

 Male connector on LED 
module

1.using the tool to remove screw on the back plate and 

remove the back plate, LGP and diffuser step by step.

3. Assembling the diffuser, LGP,  back plate together step by step, then 
�gh�ng all screws by tool.

2. Remove the LED module 3. Put the LED module on front side of frame flatly 
for good heat dissipate, then connect it for ligh�ng.

1. Disconnec�ng and remove the connector away. 
removing LED module from front side frame

LED module should be connected by constant direct current to light and test 
, brown for + ,  blue for -

Done

Disconnec�ng 
and remove it.

Frame

LED moudule

Frame

Diffuer

LGP

Tool

Done

Female connector for power on.Male connector 
on LED module 

Frame

Female connector power off.

1. 2.

Fuente de Alimentación   Driver

Azul / Blue

Blanco / White

Azul / Blue
Marrón / Brown

Neutro / Neutral

Fase/ Phase

Dim -

Dim +

Dimmable option

5. Leyenda CCT  CCT caption

2700K

4000K

5700K

Sólo para modelos con interruptor de cambio de temperatura color. Only for models with color temperature switch

1

2700K 4000K 5700K

2

3

Sólo se podrá realizar por personal cualifi cado. Only to be done by qualifi ed personnel




